Kapadokya Kitchen App Privacy Policy Last Updated: 28.01.20024 At Kapadokya Kitchen, we are committed to protecting the privacy of our users. This Privacy Policy outlines the personal information that is collected, used, and shared through the Kapadokya Kitchen app and how we safeguard our users' privacy rights. 1. Information Collection The Kapadokya Kitchen app may collect information from our users in the following instances: When registering for the app When placing an order When contacting customer service When participating in marketing activities The information collected may include personal identifiers such as name, email address, phone number, delivery address, and payment details. 2. Use of Information The personal information collected may be used for the following purposes: To process order transactions To improve user experience To provide customer service support To engage in marketing and promotional activities To ensure app security and prevent fraud 3. Information Sharing Kapadokya Kitchen does not share users' personal information with third parties except as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined above, including: Third-party service providers for payment processing and order fulfillment Legal requirements, such as responding to court orders or in connection with legal proceedings In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets, user information may be transferred as part of the transaction 4. Data Security We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. These include encryption, access control, and other industry-standard technologies and procedures to protect personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. 5. User Rights Users of the Kapadokya Kitchen app have the right to: Access the personal information held about them Request the correction of incorrect or incomplete information Request the deletion of their personal information Opt-out of marketing communications 6. Changes to the Privacy Policy Kapadokya Kitchen reserves the right to update this privacy policy at any time. We will notify users of any significant changes by posting the new policy on this page or through other methods of communication. 7. Contact Us If you have any questions or concerns about this privacy policy or the handling of your personal information, please contact us at: Email: info@kapadokyadubai.com

By using the Kapadokya Kitchen app, you consent to the collection, use, and sharing of your information as described in this Privacy Policy.